–2–
AD8561–SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Offset Voltage VOS 2.3 7 mV
–40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C 8 mV
Offset Voltage Drift ΔVOS/ΔT 4 μV/°C

AD8561
Rev. D | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8561ANZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-8
AD8561ARUZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-8
AD8561ARUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-8
AD8561ARZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD8561ARZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD8561ARZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
12/2016—Rev. C to Rev. D
Changed SO-8 to R-8... ................................................. Throughout
Changes to General Description Section ...................................... 1
11/2016—Rev. B to Rev. C
Changes to Absolute Maximum Ratings Section ......................... 4
12/2013—Rev. A to Rev. B
Changes to Figure 19 Caption and Figure 20 Caption .............. 11
Changes to Ordering Guide .......................................................... 12
4/2013—Rev. 0 to Rev. A
Change to Lead Temperature Range (Soldering, 10 Sec)
Parameter, Absolute Maximum Ratings Section .......................... 4
Updated Outline Dimensions ....................................................... 11
Moved Ordering Guide and Added Revision History Section ...... 12
Changes to Ordering Guide .......................................................... 12
6/1998—Revision 0: Initial Version
©1998–2016 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
D3220-0-12/16(D)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  AD8561ANZ  AD8561ARUZ  AD8561ARZ  AD8561ARZ-REEL7  AD8561AR  AD8561AR-REEL  AD8561AR-REEL7
AD8561ARUZ-REEL  AD8561ARZ-REEL